503340896 06/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3387516

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MANUEL ARTURO LO		ITELA		12/18/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	NANOC	NANOGAP SUB NM POWDER, S.A.			
Street Address:	RUA D	RUA DA XESTA, NO78-A2			
Internal Address:	POLIG	POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL NOVO MILLADOIRO AMES			
City:	CORUI	CORUNA			
State/Country:	SPAIN	SPAIN			
Postal Code:	E-1589	E-15895 A			
Property Type 146		Number 14650522			
		14030322			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(919)419-9354			
) the e-mail address first; if the l; if that is unsuccessful, it wil			
		919-419-9350			
•		hip@hultquistip.com			
•		HULTQUIST IP P.O. BOX 14329			
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14329 Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PA, NORTH CAROLINA 27709					
Address Line 4.					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4258-207	4258-207		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEVEN J. HULTQUIST	STEVEN J. HULTQUIST		
SIGNATURE:		/steven j. hultquist/	/steven j. hultquist/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/08/2015	06/08/2015		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I

Manuel Arturo LOPEZ QUINTELA

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to my assignee,

NANOGAP SUB NM POWDER, S.A.

Rúa da Xesta, nº78-A2

Polígono Industrial Novo Milladoiro

Ames

E-15895 A Coruña (SPAIN)

my entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled:

LUMINESCENT NANOCOMPOUNDS

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and claiming priority of an International Patent Application No. **PCT/EP2013/076178** filed in my name, specifying the United States as a Designated State and claiming the priority of the European Patent Application No. EP12382495.5filed on 12 December 2012, entitled:

LUMINESCENT NANOCOMPOUNDS

and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. I hereby covenant and agree on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to my assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

MANUEL ARTURO LOPEZQUINTELA

18/12/2013

Date

RECORDED: 06/08/2015